
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/24/18 1st Payment 1,204,115

2nd Payment 1,264,321
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,327,537

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,393,913

5th Payment 1,463,609
1 08/15/18 Wed $21,516,982 $20,389,105 $40,000,000 $24,081,878 1.661 3.6% 3.6% 6th Payment 1,536,790
2 08/18/18 Sat $24,232,630 $34,056,368 $50,000,000 $30,120,482 1.660 4.1% 7.5% 7th Payment 1,613,629
3 08/22/18 Wed $21,466,574 $46,174,442 $60,000,000 $36,144,578 1.660 3.6% 10.9% 8th Payment 1,694,310

4 08/25/18 Sat $25,318,252 $60,138,991 $70,000,000 $42,398,546 1.651 4.2% 14.6% 9th Payment 1,779,026
5 08/29/18 Wed $22,681,582 $72,873,530 $80,000,000 $48,500,000 1.651 3.8% 17.9% 10th Payment 1,867,977
6 09/01/18 Sat $28,434,929 $88,838,276 $0 1.651 4.7% 21.8% 11th Payment 1,961,376
7 09/05/18 Wed $25,655,138 $103,150,806 $0 1.651 4.3% 25.2% 12th Payment 2,059,445
8 09/08/18 Sat $30,723,940 $118,371,705 $0 1.651 5.1% 29.0% 13th Payment 2,162,417
9 09/12/18 Wed $27,330,161 $131,911,297 $0 1.651 4.6% 32.2% 14th Payment 2,270,538

10 09/15/18 Sat $32,434,506 $147,979,624 $0 1.651 5.4% 35.9% 15th Payment 2,384,065
11 09/19/18 Wed $29,989,386 $162,836,618 $195,000,000 $118,100,000 1.651 5.0% 39.1% 16th Payment 2,503,268
12 09/22/18 Sat $36,086,631 $180,714,239 $215,000,000 $130,200,000 1.651 6.0% 42.7% 17th Payment 2,628,432
13 09/26/18 Wed $34,055,947 $197,585,842 $233,000,000 $141,100,000 1.651 5.7% 46.0% 18th Payment 2,759,853
14 09/29/18 Sat $40,481,983 $217,640,958 $257,000,000 $155,700,000 1.651 6.7% 49.6% 19th Payment 2,897,846
15 10/03/18 Wed $36,433,052 $235,690,198 $280,000,000 $169,600,000 1.651 6.0% 52.6% 20th Payment 3,042,738
16 10/06/18 Sat $46,732,401 $258,841,823 $306,000,000 $185,300,000 1.651 7.7% 56.3% 21st Payment 3,194,875
17 10/10/18 Wed $40,987,183 $279,147,219 $340,000,000 $205,900,000 1.651 6.8% 59.2% 22nd Payment 3,354,619
18 10/13/18 Sat $58,415,501 $308,086,751 $385,000,000 $233,200,000 1.651 9.5% 63.1% 23rd Payment 3,522,350
19 10/17/18 Wed $51,233,979 $333,468,496 $420,000,000 $254,400,000 1.651 8.4% 66.2% 24th Payment 3,698,467
20 10/20/18 Sat $78,860,927 $372,536,863 $455,000,000 $275,600,000 1.651 12.6% 70.5% 25th Payment 3,883,391
21 10/24/18 Wed $64,810,984 $404,644,770 $500,000,000 $302,800,000 1.651 10.5% 73.6% 26th Payment 4,077,560

22 10/27/18 Sat $232,639,734 $519,896,454 $0 1.651 32.8% 82.3% 27th Payment 4,281,438
23 10/31/18 Wed $95,466,579 $567,191,401 $0 1.651 15.1% 84.9% 28th Payment 4,495,510
24 11/03/18 Sat $453,647,482 $791,932,184 $0 1.651 54.0% 93.1% 29th Payment 4,720,286
25 11/07/18 Wed $190,933,159 $886,522,078 $0 1.651 27.9% 95.0% 30th Payment 4,956,300
26 11/10/18 Sat $861,930,216 $0 $0 1.651 77.1% 98.9%

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/24/2018


